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Fixture model                      # lamps       attenuator             

Half Angle             % Output                             

0-15 dgr.
0-30 dgr.
0-45 dgr.
0-90 dgr.

Beam angle across
Beam angle  along
Field angle across
Field angle along

Zonal Output

Half
 Angle

Solid
Angle

Solid Angle              degrees

along
across

Distance at Center / Foot-candles at Center
Direct Beam Only.  No Reflected Light

6'         10'          20'        30'         40'

LIGHT PATTERN ON PERPENDICULAR SURFACE
     SURFACE SIZE = 20' X 20'. DISTANCE = 10'
                 GRID IS ON 1' CENTERS
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